BraveTree Educators Family Commitment Form

Family Responsibilities

- My family agrees to participate in the BraveTree Educators community according to procedures and policies outlined in the BraveTree Member Handbook.
- I understand it is my responsibility to ensure my children adhere to the student commitment requirements for each class they are enrolled in and will address any issues that arise promptly.
- As a family, we commit ourselves to the biblical and academic objectives of the BraveTree homeschool community.
- I understand that I must participate in the BraveTree family cleaning rotation and complete all cleaning responsibilities required.
- I will remain on the premises while my children are in class. Under special circumstances I can discuss the need to temporarily leave the premises with the Director of BraveTree.
- I will resolve conflict or misunderstanding in a Christlike manner according to Matthew 18:15 20 and in the spirit of 1 Corinthians 4:21.

Administration

- I understand that due to class planning and costs incurred prior to the start of the semester, refunds are not given.
- It is my responsibility to ensure that my children are in the appropriate classes for our family. I understand that my children can transfer to a different class by the 2nd week of the semester, if space allows. All class costs incurred for the first class are not refundable and the purchase of additional class materials may be required upon the transfer to the second class.
- I release BraveTree Educators, its' executive board, leadership, sponsors, family members, and Eastgate Baptist Church, its' staff, and members, from responsibility and liability for any injury or illness that myself or my children may sustain while attending BraveTree.
- I grant permission to BraveTree Educators to take and use photographs and/or digital images of
 my family. These materials could be used for print or electronic publications such as the
 BraveTree website and/or social media platforms. I authorize the use of these images without
 compensation to my family. All prints and/or digital reproductions shall be the property of
 BraveTree Educators.